Low voltage
General performance
motors
2	 ABB / LV Motors / General performance motors EN 12-2008
Simplicity
General performance motors are best suited for basic applications where simplicity and off-the-shelf
availability are paramount. With ABB quality and support these motors have the features appreciated
by volume customers and serial OEM’s.

22	 =	 225
25	 =	 250
Ordering information
Positions 1 to 4
3GAA =
Totally enclosed motor with aluminum
stator frame
Position 4
Type of rotor
A = Squirrel cage rotor
Positions 5 and 6
IEC size
05	 =	 56
06	 =	 63
07	 =	 71
08	 =	 80
09	 =	 90
10	 =	 100
11	 =	 112
Position 7
Pole pairs
1	 =	 2 poles
2	 =	 4 poles
3	 =	 6 poles
Positions 8 to 10
Running number
Position 11
‑ (dash)
When placing an order, please state the following
minimum data in the order, as in the example.
The product code of the motor is composed in accor-
dance with the following example.
Motor type	 M2AA 112 M
Pole number	 4
Mounting arrangement (IM-code)	IM B3 (IM 1001)
Rated output	 4 kW
Product code	 3GAA 112 101-ADE
Variant codes if needed
Code letters for supplementing the product code - single speed motors
Code letter for voltage and frequency
Direct start or, with ∆-connection, also Y/∆-start
Motor S D
size 50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz
56-132 220-240 V∆ 250-280 VD 380-420 V∆ 440-480 V∆
380-420 VY 440-480 VY 660-690 VY -
160-200 220-240 V∆ - 380-420 V∆ 440-480 V∆
380-420 VY 440-480 VY 660-690 VY -
225-250 220, 230 V∆ - 380,400,415V∆ 440 V∆
380,400,415 VY 440 VY 660, 690 VY -
4	 ABB / LV Motors / General performance motors EN 12-2008
General performance aluminum motors
Technical data for totally enclosed squirrel
cage three phase motors
IP 55 – IC 411 – Insulation class F, temperature rise class B
IE1 Efficiency class acc. to IEC 60034-30; 2008
Out-
put
kW
Motor type Product code
Speed
r/min
Efficiency
IEC 60034-
2-1; 2007
Efficiency
IEC 60034-2;
1996
Power